On page 1, line 1, of the Senate Appropriations bill, delete "enhance South Dakota " and insert "support the Ellsworth Air Force Base "

On page 1, line 4, of the Senate Appropriations bill, delete " \$2 to the state, for purposes of enhancing the overall wellbeing and greatness of South Dakota" and insert "\$3,200,000 to the South Dakota Ellsworth Development Authority, for purposes of constructing all phases of the Liberty Center Wellness Facility in support of the Ellsworth Air Force Base"

On page 1, line 6, of the Senate Appropriations bill, delete "state " and insert "executive director of the South Dakota Ellsworth Development Authority "